Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mick A. Trompen	12/22/2005
Gregory A. Lyon	12/22/2005
Jeffery A. Meyer	01/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aircom Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	6205 East 30th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46219

Name:	Eli Lilly and Company
Street Address:	Lilly Corporate Center
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46285

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11226478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0247

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-684-5000

Email: kblaylock@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Bartol

Address Line 1: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street Address Line 2: 2700 First Indiana Plaza

PATENT REEL: 017196 FRAME: 0323

500079601

840.00

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9868-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Bartol
Total Attachments: 4 source=98689#page1.tif source=98689#page2.tif source=98689#page3.tif source=98689#page4.tif	

Atty Docket No.: 9868-0009

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, have invented certain improvements in:

DISPENSER

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/226,478, entitled DISPENSER, filed September 14, 2005, (hereinafter, "the Application").

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS") desire to assign their rights in the Application to Aircom Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 6205 East 30th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, U.S.A., 46219 (hereinafter "AIRCOM"), and Eli Lilly and Company, a corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana, U.S.A. 46285 (hereinafter "LILLY") (AIRCOM and LILLY hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEES");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEES, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer all rights, title and interest they have in the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, that ASSIGNORS will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNORS will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect their enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this Assignment at INDANAPOLIS, IN	
on this 22 May of 2	ECEMBER, 2005	· 	
		_	
		(10/10)	
Outside the USA:			
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Mick A. Trompen Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.	WithCoo	inventor (Frinted Name)	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF INDIA			
COUNTY OF A) SS:		
COUNTY OF A PA	<u> </u>		
Acknowledge	ed before me, a Notary P	ublic, within and for said County and	
State. Witness my h	and and Notarial Seal thi	s 22 day of DEC	
, 200 5.		-	
		Notary Public Mens Snevn Notary Public Mens SNEVA Printed Name	
My Commission Exp	oires: 11-19-2007.	Resident of / ARIGA County.	

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have execute	ed this Assignment at INDIANA POUS, IN
on this 22 day of Di	ECEMBER , 2005.	
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Gregory A. Lyon
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLEDGN	MENT
COUNTY OF Acknowledged	,	within and for said County and
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of \\ \circ \cir		
		Notary Public Shures Shures Notary Public Shures Shures Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 11-19-2007, Resident of / ABION County.		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment at		
on this day of	, 200	
Outside the LICA		\sim \sim \sim \sim
Outside the USA:		yfey a. My
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Jeffrey A. Meyer
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF <u>July</u> COUNTY OF <u>Han</u>	ena) SS: cock)	
Acknowledge	d before me, a Notary Pub	lic, within and for said County and
State. Witness my ha	and and Notarial Seal this	day of <u>January</u>
Notary Public		
		Patricia K Wisehart Printed Name
My Commission Expi	ires: <u>April 10 2008</u> . R	Resident of Hancock County.

668455_1.DOC

RECORDED: 02/20/2006